Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision $29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 1 — January to March Qtr 2018



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

87%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

93%
56%
52%
94%

27%

Quarter 1: January to March 2018

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 15 days

within 15 days

€28,027,418 86% 8,216
% No. of No. of Payments
Value of Payments payments within 15 days

within 15 days within 15 days

€53,670,941 89% 19,384
€10,581,428 56% 2,442
€3,122,194 62% 1,409
€106,469 97% 146
€13,220 48% 49
€67,494,252 23,430

Late Compensation
Payment P
Costs
Interest
Late Compensation
Payment P
Costs
Interest



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

100%

90%

93%

100%

86%

Quarter 1: January to March 2018

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€31,944,980 99%

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€57,954,184 100%
€17,089,504 92%
€5,561,221 89%
€112,906 100%
€42,663 96%
€80,760,478

No. of Payments
within 30 days

9,429

No. of Payments
within 30 days

21,789

3,988

2,019

150

98

28,044

Late Compensation
Payment P
Costs
Interest
€69 €1,260
Late Compensation
Payment P
Costs
Interest
€1 €40
€651 €2,910
€331 €2,600
€0 €0
€6 €190



